

FR. MAXIMILIAN KOLBE CHARITIES, INC. A 501©3 NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION 3999 ROSE DRIVE

YORBA LINDA, CA 92886

January 20, 2025

Dear Community Supporter & Past Participants,

The Board of Directors of Kolbe Charities, Inc., sincerely thank you for your past support with our Annual Golf Tournament by way of the "T" Sign Sponsorship, Donations for the Silent & Live Auctions and other donations. We are now preparing for our Annual Event to be held on Monday, April 14, 2025 and again asking for your kind consideration and support.

Kolbe Charities is a 501©3 Non-profit Organization which has provided over \$1 million in financial support for over the past 20 years to organizations as the National Football Foundation O.C. Chapter, My Day Counts, Boys & Girls Clubs, Life Centers of Santa Ana, Mary's Shelter, CHOC, Mercy House and the Brea Police Cadet program, just to name a few. The proceeds from this Golf Tournament will help us to continue these efforts.

In-kind donations will be used in raffles at the dinner and donors' names will accompany each item as well as recognition in that evening's dinner and awards program.

Feel free to check out our website for periodic updates: www.kolbecharities.org. Again, thank you for your past support and we look forward to seeing you on Monday, April 14, 2025 at the Western Hills Country Club.

SPONSORSHIPS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE:

TOURNAMENT SPONSOR	\$1000	Includes a twosome, dinner and lunch for two, a tee sign
and recognition in promotional material.		

BEVERAGE SPONSOR \$ 750 Includes one golfer, dinner and lunch, a sign at the beverage holes or cart and in promotional materials.

LUNCH SPONSOR \$ 500 Includes promotional material with each box lunch and dinner.

HOLE SPONSOR ("T" SIGN) \$ 100 Includes a tee sign on the course

Our non-profit federal tax exempt ID # 33-0437025.

For Additional Information contact Hugh Wood, @ hugh.wood68@yahoo.com or

Jerry Labuda @ nancyjerryl@yahoo.com Or any other Kolbe Charities Board Member.

Sent By Tony Krawczak, 714-815-0141, on behalf of The Kolbe Charities Board of Directors......